Drighlington Bicycle Club

Open 10 mile time trial promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules

and regulations

START SHEET 9am, Sunday, June 6th, 2021 Course V210

Event Organiser
Timekeepers:

Headquarters:

Course:

HQ to start:

Oliver Higbee, 12 Gillroyd Parade, Leeds, LS27 8AN. ohigbee @outlook.com 07908680814
Michael Phillips and Stephen Brown
Dalton Village Hall, Willow Bridge Lane, Dalton, Thirsk. Postcode YO7 3BN

START on eastern side of unclassified road leading from Rainton Traffic Island to Rainton
village in field gateway at a point 1100 yards north of the island opposite centre post of
short wooden fence on opposite side of road. Proceed south on Rainton Lane to traffic
island (0.62 mls) Bear left down slip road to join northbound carriageway of A168. Proceed
along A168 to junction with slip road to B1448 (Thirsk) 5.09 mls. Bear left up slip road to
traffic island where bear right (3rd exit) over bridge over A168, bearing right to next traffic
island. Keep left to join A168 southbound carriageway. 5.90 mls Continue on A168 to slip
road signed A168 Boroughbridge/Dishforth. Bear left up slip road to FINISH at start of crash
barrier protecting electrical installation on left hand side of slip road. 10.00 mls.

Village hall to start V210

https:/www.strava.com/routes/2814469488720115534

Proceed onto null 0.0
5 -
5"]3”1 ’I 07 ft Road Continue on Dalton Lane 0.3
Distance Elevation Gain Ride Type
Left onto Long Street 1.9
Est. Moving Time: 16:58 g
Continue on A167 25
xrsby Alanbrooke
Barracks Right onto Park Road 25
Catton Right onto Wide Howe Lane 3.3
Baldersby p Left onto null 37
St James
@0 Arrive 5.1

Asenby

a6 Crakehill

Dishfarth
Cundall Fawdingtor

GO gle Map data 2021 Terms of Use Report a map error



At the HQ:

Parking:

Prizes:

Warming up:

Rear lights:

Cycling helmets:

Marshals:

Course warning:

The HQ is in a residential area so please be considerate to local residents. Due to Covid19
restrictions the HQ will only be available for the WCs. Signing on/off will take place outside
unless it is raining — please bring your own pen for signing. After you have signed on you
will be given your number — please stay distanced. When signing out, return your number
into the box provided so we can wash them later. Results will be published as soon as
possible.

The hall has a car park to the rear and parking is available along the lane. Please respect
residents by parking considerately. Please do not park in the new estate opposite the HQ

Fastest £40.00
2nd £25.00
3 £15.00
Fastest lady £40.00
2 £25.00
3 £15.00
Best veteran 40-49 £10.00
50-59 £10.00
60-69 £10.00
70+ £10.00
Fastest club team of 3 £10.00 each

No warming up along the course by competitors once the event has started. No U-turns in
view of the start.

A functioning rear light is compulsory: no light = no start.

CTT and the event promoter strongly advise you wear a hard-shell helmet that meets
internationally accepted safety standards. All competitors under the age of 18 and/or
juniors must wear properly affixed protective helmets.

Members of Drighlington BC will be on the course to guide and keep riders safe. Please
try to give some acknowledgement of their dedication, even if you can only manage a
grunt! Please shout your number as you finish.

You will descend onto a roundabout, just before rejoining the dual carriageway 5.90miles
in, at speed, do not attempt to negotiate this at speed or on the aero bars as it is a sharp
bend around the RAB and sharp bend to exit.

To comply with the Covid-19 regulations and CTT’s Risk Assessment, PLEASE LEAVE as soon as you have
signed out and returned your number. If it’s available you will be given your time but all results will be
published as soon as possible — within 24 hours depending on queries.



Drighlington BC Open 10, 6th June 2021 on V210 - Rider start list
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Start

09:01
09:02
09:03
09:04
09:05
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:19
09:20
09:21
09:22
09:23
09:24
09:25
09:26
09:27
09:28
09:29
09:30
09:31
09:32
09:33
09:34
09:35
09:36

09:37
09:38

09:39
09:40
09:41

Name
Susan
Allen
Tracey
Thomas
Caroline
Rebecca
Mike
Daniel
Steven
Jonathan
Ed
Andrew
Sandra
Beth
Rich
Mark
Chris
Andrew
Andrew
Paul

lan
Mark
Alasdair
Richard
Christopher
Patrick
Gary
James
Alexander
Harry
Philip
Richard
Stephen
Stuart
Adrian
lan

Richard
Daniel

Mark
Melvin
Ala

Sanders
Bell
Coldwell
Jones
Wallace
Bland

Cole
Whitworth
Woodrup
Reid
Neilson
Brown
Burrows
Grogan
Banks
Kearney
Jones
Lambe
Spittlehouse
Noton
Galbraith
Laughton
Bruce
Walker
Green
O'Connor
Brearley
Rutherford
Broadhead
Hunt
Roberts
Durham
Scott

Raw

Stott
Swinscoe

Dixon
Shaw

Campbell
Blackford
Whitehead

Club

Drighlington BC
Yorkshire Road Club
Holmfirth CC
Calderdale Tri Club
Moonglu CC

York Cycleworks
Huddersfield RC
Otley CC

Yorkshire Road Club
Calder Clarion

Vive Le Velo

Goole Vermuyden CC
Vive Le Velo

Selby CC

Calder Clarion
Wetherby Whs
Calderdale Tri Club
Ilkley CC

Calder Clarion
Drighlington BC
Drighlington BC
York Cycleworks
Yorkshire Road Club
Selby CC
Drighlington BC
Calder Clarion

City RC (Hull)

Team Lusso
Rockingham CC
Otley CC

Lincoln Wheelers CC
Settle Wheelers
Elmsall Road Club
Bishop Auckland CC
Yorkshire Road Club

Royal Air Force Cycling
Association

Swift Racing

Halifax Imperial
Wheelers

Fietsen Tempo

Vive Le Velo

Rockingham CC

Gender
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Female

Cat
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Espoir
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran

Veteran
Veteran

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Age
47
75
55
36
50
27
76
36
74
50
44
62
55
22
52
55
48
50
52
51
48
54
64
51
61
56
63
65
22
20
42
66
62
28
47
52

57
52

55
57
47



42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59

09:42

09:43
09:44
09:45
09:46
09:47
09:48
09:49
09:50
09:51
09:52
09:53
09:54
09:55

09:56
09:57
09:58
09:59

Maria

Carol
Ross
Steve
Martin
Andy
Jymmy
Tomasz
Peter
Steve
Karl
Ben
Duncan
Blair

David
Julian
Sean

Bevan

Mulleady -
Kershaw
O'Connor

Burton
Burrows
Bullen
Whitehead
Trevor
Parzyk
Watson
Gibson
Caton
Pease
Mullier

Buss

Brearley
Ramsbottom
Sanders
Jones

Drighlington BC

Calder Clarion
Calder Clarion

Vive Le Velo
Peterborough CC
Rockingham CC
Jem Hadar Racing
Drighlington BC
Harrogate Nova CC
Peak Road Club
Elmsall Road Club
Moonglu CC
Harrogate Nova CC

Halifax Imperial
Wheelers
Squadra RT

Team Bottrill
Drighlington BC
Team Sportslab

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Veteran

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran

Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Espoir

42

56
45
61
68
55
49
40
32
54
54
23
51
56

30
49
51



