

## **Drighlington Bicycle Club**

Open 10 mile time trial promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

## START SHEET 9am, Sunday, June 6th, 2021 Course V210

Event Organiser Oliver Higbee, 12 Gillroyd Parade, Leeds, LS27 8AN. ohigbee@outlook.com 07908680814

Timekeepers: Michael Phillips and Stephen Brown

Headquarters: Dalton Village Hall, Willow Bridge Lane, Dalton, Thirsk. Postcode YO7 3BN

Course: START on eastern side of unclassified road leading from Rainton Traffic Island to Rainton

village in field gateway at a point 1100 yards north of the island opposite centre post of short wooden fence on opposite side of road. Proceed south on Rainton Lane to traffic island (0.62 mls) Bear left down slip road to join northbound carriageway of A168. Proceed along A168 to junction with slip road to B1448 (Thirsk) 5.09 mls. Bear left up slip road to traffic island where bear right (3rd exit) over bridge over A168, bearing right to next traffic island. Keep left to join A168 southbound carriageway. 5.90 mls Continue on A168 to slip road signed A168 Boroughbridge/Dishforth. Bear left up slip road to FINISH at start of crash

barrier protecting electrical installation on left hand side of slip road. 10.00 mls.

HQ to start:

## Village hall to start V210

https://www.strava.com/routes/2814469488720115534

5.13 mi 157 ft Road
Distance Elevation Gain Ride Type

	Movina	-	16.	こ 〇
EST.	Movina	Time:	10.	JO



DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Proceed onto null	0.0
Continue on Dalton Lane	0.3
Left onto Long Street	1.9
Continue on A167	2.5
Right onto Park Road	2.5
Right onto Wide Howe Lane	3.3
Left onto null	3.7
Arrive	5.1

At the HQ: The HQ is in a residential area so please be considerate to local residents. Due to Covid19

restrictions the HQ will only be available for the WCs. Signing on/off will take place outside unless it is raining – please bring your own pen for signing. After you have signed on you will be given your number – please stay distanced. When signing out, return your number into the box provided so we can wash them later. Results will be published as soon as

possible.

Parking: The hall has a car park to the rear and parking is available along the lane. Please respect

residents by parking considerately. Please do not park in the new estate opposite the HQ

Prizes: Fastest £40.00

2<sub>nd</sub> £25.00  $3^{\text{rd}}$ £15.00 Fastest lady £40.00 2<sup>nd</sup> £25.00 3<sup>rd</sup> £15.00 Best veteran 40-49 £10.00 50-59 £10.00 60-69 £10.00 70+ £10.00 £10.00 each Fastest club team of 3

Warming up: No warming up along the course by competitors once the event has started. No U-turns in

view of the start.

Rear lights: A functioning rear light is compulsory: no light = no start.

Cycling helmets: CTT and the event promoter strongly advise you wear a hard-shell helmet that meets

internationally accepted safety standards. All competitors under the age of 18 and/or

juniors must wear properly affixed protective helmets.

Marshals: Members of Drighlington BC will be on the course to guide and keep riders safe. Please

try to give some acknowledgement of their dedication, even if you can only manage a

grunt! Please shout your number as you finish.

Course warning: You will descend onto a roundabout, just before rejoining the dual carriageway 5.90miles

in, at speed, do not attempt to negotiate this at speed or on the aero bars as it is a sharp

bend around the RAB and sharp bend to exit.

To comply with the Covid-19 regulations and CTT's Risk Assessment, PLEASE LEAVE as soon as you have signed out and returned your number. If it's available you will be given your time but all results will be published as soon as possible – within 24 hours depending on queries.

## Drighlington BC Open 10, 6th June 2021 on V210 - Rider start list

Number	Start	Name		Club	Gender	Cat	Age
1	09:01	Susan	Sanders	Drighlington BC	Female	Veteran	47
2	09:02	Allen	Bell	Yorkshire Road Club	Male	Veteran	75
3	09:03	Tracey	Coldwell	Holmfirth C C	Female	Veteran	55
4	09:04	Thomas	Jones	Calderdale Tri Club	Male	Senior	36
5	09:05	Caroline	Wallace	Moonglu CC	Female	Veteran	50
6	09:06	Rebecca	Bland	York Cycleworks	Female	Senior	27
7	09:07	Mike	Cole	Huddersfield RC	Male	Veteran	76
8	09:08	Daniel	Whitworth	Otley CC	Male	Senior	36
9	09:09	Steven	Woodrup	Yorkshire Road Club	Male	Veteran	74
10	09:10	Jonathan	Reid	Calder Clarion	Male	Veteran	50
11	09:11	Ed	Neilson	Vive Le Velo	Male	Veteran	44
12	09:12	Andrew	Brown	Goole Vermuyden CC	Male	Veteran	62
13	09:13	Sandra	Burrows	Vive Le Velo	Female	Veteran	55
14	09:14	Beth	Grogan	Selby CC	Female	Senior	22
15	09:15	Rich	Banks	Calder Clarion	Male	Veteran	52
16	09:16	Mark	Kearney	Wetherby Whs	Male	Veteran	55
17	09:17	Chris	Jones	Calderdale Tri Club	Male	Veteran	48
18	09:18	Andrew	Lambe	Ilkley CC	Male	Veteran	50
19	09:19	Andrew	Spittlehouse	Calder Clarion	Male	Veteran	52
20	09:20	Paul	Noton	Drighlington BC	Male	Veteran	51
21	09:21	lan	Galbraith	Drighlington BC	Male	Veteran	48
22	09:22	Mark	Laughton	York Cycleworks	Male	Veteran	54
23	09:23	Alasdair	Bruce	Yorkshire Road Club	Male	Veteran	64
24	09:24	Richard	Walker	Selby CC	Male	Veteran	51
25	09:25	Christopher	Green	Drighlington BC	Male	Veteran	61
26	09:26	Patrick	O'Connor	Calder Clarion	Male	Veteran	56
27	09:27	Gary	Brearley	City RC (Hull)	Male	Veteran	63
28	09:28	James	Rutherford	Team Lusso	Male	Veteran	65
29	09:29	Alexander	Broadhead	Rockingham CC	Male	Senior	22
30	09:30	Harry	Hunt	Otley CC	Male	Espoir	20
31	09:31	Philip	Roberts	Lincoln Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran	42
32	09:32	Richard	Durham	Settle Wheelers	Male	Veteran	66
33	09:33	Stephen	Scott	Elmsall Road Club	Male	Veteran	62
34	09:34	Stuart	Raw	Bishop Auckland CC	Male	Senior	28
35	09:35	Adrian	Stott	Yorkshire Road Club	Male	Veteran	47
36	09:36	lan	Swinscoe	Royal Air Force Cycling Association	Male	Veteran	52
37	09:37	Richard	Dixon	Swift Racing	Male	Veteran	57
38	09:38	Daniel	Shaw	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	Male	Veteran	52
39	09:39	Mark	Campbell	Fietsen Tempo	Male	Veteran	55
40	09:40	Melvin	Blackford	Vive Le Velo	Male	Veteran	57
41	09:41	Ala	Whitehead	Rockingham CC	Female	Veteran	47

42	09:42	Maria	Mulleady - Kershaw	Drighlington BC	Female	Veteran	42
43	09:43	Carol	O'Connor	Calder Clarion	Female	Veteran	56
44	09:44	Ross	Burton	Calder Clarion	Male	Veteran	45
45	09:45	Steve	Burrows	Vive Le Velo	Male	Veteran	61
46	09:46	Martin	Bullen	Peterborough CC	Male	Veteran	68
47	09:47	Andy	Whitehead	Rockingham CC	Male	Veteran	55
48	09:48	Jymmy	Trevor	Jem Hadar Racing	Male	Veteran	49
49	09:49	Tomasz	Parzyk	Drighlington BC	Male	Veteran	40
50	09:50	Peter	Watson	Harrogate Nova CC	Male	Senior	32
51	09:51	Steve	Gibson	Peak Road Club	Male	Veteran	54
52	09:52	Karl	Caton	Elmsall Road Club	Male	Veteran	54
53	09:53	Ben	Pease	Moonglu CC	Male	Senior	23
54	09:54	Duncan	Mullier	Harrogate Nova CC	Male	Veteran	51
55	09:55	Blair	Buss	Halifax Imperial Wheelers	Male	Veteran	56
56	09:56	David	Brearley	Squadra RT	Male	Senior	30
57	09:57	Julian	Ramsbottom	Team Bottrill	Male	Veteran	49
58	09:58	Sean	Sanders	Drighlington BC	Male	Veteran	51
59	09:59	Bevan	Jones	Team Sportslab	Male	Espoir	21